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CIDOB - Barcelona Centre for International Affairs - www.cidob.org 

Nico de Pedro - ndepedro@cidob.org  

Frances Ghiles – fghiles@cidob.org 

Carmen Claudin – cclaudin@cidob.org 

 

ECFR - European Council on Foreign Relations - www.ecfr.eu  

 madrid@ecfr.eu  

Borja Lasheras - Borja.lasheras@ecfr.eu  

Nika Prislan – nika.prislan@ecfr.eu  

 

Elcano – Strategic and International Studies - www.realinstitutoelcano.org  

Luis Simon - lsimon@rielcano.org  

Charles Powell - maresteban@rielcano.org  

Mira Milosevich - mmilosevich@rielcano.org  

 Journalists 

Daniel Iriarte – diriarte@elconfidencial.com  

Anna Bosch – annaboschb@gmail.com  

Academic 

Alvaro Imbernon-Sainz alvaro.imbernon@gmail.com  

 

Politicians 

Abraham Sanz – Abraham.sanz@gps.congreso.es  

Fernando Maura – Fernando.maura@congreso.es 

Jose Ignacio Sanchez Amor - nachosamor@congreso.es  

Jesus Ramon-Laca Clausen – jesus.ramonlaca@minisdef.es  

Military 

Dionisio Urteaga Todo – durttod@et.mde.es  

Government  

Dimitri Barua – Dimitri.barua@ec.europa.eu  

Fernando Valenzuela Marzo – Fernando.valenzuela@maec.es  

Marta Garcia – mgarout@ext.mde.es    
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 Nato Parliamentary Association 

Ricardo Blanco Tarno – rtarno@congreso.es (President of Congress in Spain) 

 Atlantic Treaty Association www.aae.org.es  

Eduardo Serra Rexach – asociacion@aae.org.es (President of ATA Spain) 
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